(i) Foreign Exchange Risk (continued)

The financial instruments exposed to movements in the Australian dollar are as follows:

CONSOLIDATED

2011 2010
US$M US$M

 Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3.8 0.6
Trade and other receivables 3.2 2.0
Available-for-sale financial assets 26.0 20.7

33.0 23.3

 Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (9.3) (9.0)

Net exposure 23.7 14.3

The financial instruments exposed to movements in the Namibian dollar are as follows:

CONSOLIDATED

2011 2010
US$M US$M

 Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6.1 6.2
Trade and other receivables 17.2 13.2

23.3 19.4

 Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (31.8) (27.9)

Net exposure (8.5) (8.5)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movements in
the exchange rate of the Australian dollar to the US dollar and the Namibian dollar to the US dollar, with all
other variables held constant. The 5% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial
year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for the preceding five year period.

IMPACT ON PROFIT/LOSS IMPACT ON EQUITY
CONSOLIDATED CONSOLIDATED

2011 2010 2011 2010
US$M US$M US$M US$M

 Post-Tax Gain/(Loss)
AUD/USD +5% (2010: +5%) (0.1) (0.2) 0.9 0.7
AUD/USD -5% (2010: -5%) 0.1 0.2 (1.0) (0.8)

NAD/USD +5% (2010: +5%) (0.3) (0.3) - -
NAD/USD -5% (2010: -5%) 0.3 0.3 - -

notes to the Consolidated finanCial statements

For ThE yEar EndEd 30 JunE 2011

Pal a d in E n E r g y lT d » a n n ual rE P o rT 2011

F
in

a
n

c
ia

l
 r

E
P

o
r

T

137

NOTE 19.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b) Market Risk (continued)

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the Group’s financial position will be adversely affected by movements in
interest rates that will increase the cost of floating rate debt or opportunity losses that may arise on fixed
rate borrowings in a falling interest rate environment. Interest rate risk on cash and short-term deposits is

[…]

borrowing costs arising from interest bearing liabilities as these are capitalised as part of long-term qualifying
development projects.

IMPACT ON PROFIT/LOSS
CONSOLIDATED

2011 2010
US$M US$M

 Post-Tax Gain/(Loss)
LIBOR +1% (2010: +1%) (0.2) 1.0
LIBOR -0.1% (2010: -0.3%) - (0.3)

notes to the Consolidated finanCial statements

For ThE yEar EndEd 30 JunE 2011

Pal a d in E n E r g y lT d » a n n ual rE P o rT 2011

F
in

a
n

c
ia

l
 r

E
P

o
r

T

138

NOTE 19.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b) Market Risk (continued)

(iii) Market Price Risk

Price risk is the risk that the Group’s financial position will be adversely affected by movements in the market
value of its available-for-sale financial assets.

The financial instruments exposed to movements in market value are as follows:

CONSOLIDATED

2011 2010
US$M US$M

 Financial assets
Other financial assets 41.8 35.7

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movements in
the market price of available-for-sale financial instruments, with all other variables held constant. The 25%
sensitivity is based on reasonable possible changes, over a financial year, using the observed range of actual
historical prices for 2011 and 2010.

IMPACT ON EQUITY
CONSOLIDATED

2011 2010
US$M US$M

 Post-tax impact on reserve
Market price +25% (2010: +25%) 7.3 6.2
Market price -25% (2010: -25%) (7.3) (6.2)

(c) Liquidity Risk

The liquidity position of the Group is managed to ensure sufficient liquid funds are available to meet the
Group’s financial commitments in a timely and cost effective manner.

The Group treasury function continually reviews the Group’s liquidity position including cash flow forecasts
to determine the forecast liquidity position and maintain appropriate liquidity levels. Sensitivity analysis is
conducted on a range of pricing and market assumptions to ensure the Group has the ability to meet
repayment commitments. This enables the Group to manage cash flows on a long-term basis and provides